UNIT OFFICE, RIICO LTD., SIKAR

No.U(19)/ 17/4

Date:

13-07-2023

NIT NOTICE E-4/2023-24

RIICO invites sealed competitive tenders from reputed & registered contractors in appropriate class of Central & State Govt. Depts. and their undertaking for the below mentioned works from reputed contractors registered in appropriate class with RIICO Limited, Central/State Government Departments and their undertakings. The bid shall only be submitted through online tendering system of www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in. The interested tenderers shall have to be enrolled/registered with portal of www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in for participating in the bid process.

The schedule of dates are as follows:-

S.No.	Schedule	Date	Time	
1	Publishing date	18.07.2023	11.00 AM	
2	Document Download Start Date	18.07.2023	04.00 PM	
3	Document Download End Date	03.08.2023	06.00 PM	
4	Bid Submission Start Date	18.07.2023	04.00 PM	
5	Bid Submission End Date	03.08.2023	06.00 PM	
6	Bid Opening Date	04.08.2023	10.00 AM	
7	Deposition of Copy of UTR & Bank	03.08.2023	06.00 PM	
	Statement in Unit Office	·		

Name of Work	Approx. value	Earnest	Tender Fee	Period of
·	of work	Money		Completion
	(in lac)	(inRs.)		
Strengthening and recarpeting of main	104.69	209380/-	Rs. 5900/- as tender	4 Months
road along smritivan at Ind. Area Sikar			fee and Rs. 2000/-	
औद्योगिक क्षेत्र सीकर में मेन रोड़			as processing fee.	
रिकारपेटिंग का कार्य।				
UBN No.:- RDC 2324 WSOBO				
Construction of Boundary pillars at	56.42	112840/-	Rs. 2360/- as tender	4 Months
Ganeshwar Ind. Area Neemkathana			fee and Rs. 1500/-	
औद्योगिक क्षेत्र गणेशवर नीमकाथाना में			as processing fee.	
सीमा पिलर्स बनाने का कार्य।				
UBN No.:- RDC 2324 WS OB	00653			

Terms & conditions:-

- 1. Tender shall be submitted online only through www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in
- 2. No physical/offline Tender/Bid shall be accepted.
- The contractors must have sufficient experience of execution of similar type of works in Govt. Departments/Public Enterprises.
- 4. The Earnest Money, Tender Fees and Processing Fees of RISL shall be paid through electronic mode like RTGS/NEFT/Inter bank Transfer. The details of the information for RTGS/NEFT/Inter-bank

Transfer is as under Name of Bank : SBI Branch : Industrial area

Branch Address : Industrial area

Anil Khandelwal)

Account No. :42049531749 IFSC code : SBIN0031534

- Bidder shall furnish self attested copy of the UTR No.(Unit Transaction Reference No.) and Bank statement towards proof of Payment of Earnest Money, Tender Fees and Processing fees of RISL in the office of the Sr. Regional Manager, RIICO Ltd., Sikarupto schedule date and time.
- 6. In no case the Earnest Money, Tender Fees and Processing Fees shall be accepted in the form of Demand Draft/Cheque.
- 7. The corporation reserves right to cancel the tender without assigning any reason to the Bidder or anyone
- 8. GST & other taxes payable, if any, under the contract shall be paid by the Bidder.
- 9. Conditional tenders and casual letters sent by the contractors will not be accepted.
- 10. Any representation after opening of tenders shall be ignored. These parties may be debarred from tendering in future for a specific period. Their earnest money in such case will stand forfeited.
- 11. Bidders are requested to read the instruction in the Technical Document/Bid before submitting the Tender/Bid online.
- 12. If your firm is registered in Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises Development 2006 then attach Registration Certificate.
- 13. The above terms & conditions of the Bids may also be seen on RIICO Website: www.riico.co.in along with tender invitation notice.
- 14. * Tender Cost inclusive GST"

Copy to:

- 1. GM (PR), RIICO LTD., UDYOG BHAWAN, JAIPUR
- 2. GM (Civil), RIICO LTD., UDYOG BHAWAN, JAIPUR
- 3. Sr. DGM, (F-IPI), RIICO LTD., UDYOG BHAWAN, JAIPUR
- 4. All unit Head RIICO LTD.,
- 5. ASE/ARM/RM, RIICO LTD., SIKAR

Sr DGM Khandelwal) Sr. DGM